Marriage
number
and
register
38B
510D
670E
671E
715E
939F
989F
1208G
1142G
1174G
2261H
26951
2813l
2898l
31121

13 Dec 1657
26 May 1678
16 Aug 1684
16 Aug 1684
31 Dec 1685
19 Nov 1692
28 May 1694
12 Apr 1702
13 Apr 1707
28 Sep 1708
14 Oct 1712
17 Jan 1731
25 May 1735
29 Oct 1738
2 Apr 1749
1752
1770
1774

Groom name and

patronymic

Perez de Moses
Mordekhai de Hafsia
Jacob de Menachem

Judah de Joseph

Moses de Raphael
Moses de Raphael

Elia de Joseph

Matatia de Eliah
Judah de Moses
Isaac de Joseph
David de Menachem
Isaac de Mordohai
Abraham de Moses
Jacob de Moses
Judah de Isaac
Eliezer de Judah
Joseph de Baruch
Judah Leon de Moses

Groom
surname
Montefiore
Leucci
Levi Sonsino
Montefiore
Montefiore
Montefiore
Montefiore
Montefiore
Montefiore
Montefiore
Montefiore
Carmi
Montefiore
Montefiore
Montefiore
Montefiore
Montefiore
Montefiore

Bride name and
patronymic
Jana de Caliman
Prudensia de Amadio
Simha de Joseph
Batsheba
Esther de Joseph
Reina de Joseph
Rachel de Moses
Rachel de Samuel
Sarah de David
Esther de Judah
Rica de Jacob
Mazal Tob de David
Esther de Nahman
Jael de Judah
Esther de Naphtali
Hana de Massoud
Simha Sarah
Reina Sarah

Bride
surname
Gersini
Montefiore
Montefiore
Levi Sonsino
Amadio
Amadio
Montefiore
Saltar
Medina
Montefiore
Alvares
Montefiore
Sitsi
Montefiore
Levi Sonsino
Racah
Cohen Gialli
Montefiore



